VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2021 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB1800 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Veterans and Defense Affairs » Item 461 Secretary of Veterans and Defense Affairs

Item 461	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Disaster Planning and Operations (72200)	\$1,243,718	\$1,243,718
Emergency Planning (72205)	\$1,243,718	\$1,243,718
Fund Sources:		
General	\$866,825	\$866,825
Federal Trust	\$376,893	\$376,893

Authority: Title 2.2, Chapter 3.1, Code of Virginia.

Included in this Item is \$190,000 the first year and \$190,000 the second year from the general fund for the grant match required for an Office of Economic Adjustment (OEA) grant.

Out of this appropriation, up to \$190,000 the second year from the general fund shall be used to support a Military Liaison position under the Secretariat.